SANTA ANITA PARK - March 9, 2013 - Race 7
STAKES San Felipe S. Grade 2 - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Efervescente (ARG) - 1:39.18 - January 6, 1993)
Purse: $300,000 Guaranteed
Plus: $750 Other Sources
Available Money: $300,750

Value of Race: $300,750 1st $180,000, 2nd $60,000, 3rd $36,000, 4th $18,000, 5th $6,000, 6th $250, 7th $250, 8th $250

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 3:42 Start: Good for all
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Hear the Ghost (Nakatani, Corey)
Flashback (Leparoux, Julien)

Tiz a Minister (Gomez, Garrett)
Goldencents (Krigger, Kevin)
Salutos Amigos (Garcia, Martin)
Carving (Bejarano, Rafael)
Omega Star (Talamo, Joseph)
Kochees (Valdivia, Jr., Jose)

Fractional Times: 22.97 45.95 1:09.94 1:35.70
(22:98) (23:99) (25:76) (6:64)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 70 feet

Winner: Hear the Ghost, Chestnut Gelding, by Ghostzapper out of Rehear, by Coronado's Quest. Foaled Feb 04, 2010 in Kentucky.
Breeder: W. S. Farish and Lazy F Ranch.

Total WPS Pool: $881,982
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Wgt MIE PP

119
123
118
120
118
118
118
118

Final Time: 1:42.34

L
L
L
L
Lb
Lb
L
Lb

5
2
6
3
7
1
8
4

Start 1/4

N A NEFE O OOGW

41 1/2

2Head
11 1/2
79 1/2
61/2

Winning Owner: Halo Farms and Hollendorfer, Jerry
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Fin
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61 1/4
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Odds

5.90
1.00*
12.40

2.30
22.00
31.80
14.30
30.30

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
13.80 4.60 3.60 $1.00 Exacta 5-2 19.20 461,146
2.60 2.40  $1.00 Trifecta 5-2-6 125.10 338,423
4.00  $1.00 Superfecta 5-2-6-3 275.20 244,817
$2.00 Daily Double 4-5 94.40 44,083
$1.00 Pick 3 7-4-5 (3 correct) 133.40 75,965
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
5  Hear the Ghost 3 g212  ghlz 6 4812 412
2 Elashback 5 ql12 oHead o112 112 H112
6  Tiz a Minister 6 816 gl8 gl6 57 3t
3 Goldencents 1 J1112 qHead 112 o112 224
7 Salutos Amigos 2 tve gluz g2z g5 58
1 Caning 4 46112 67 112 67 41012 113/4
8 Omega Star 8 6° 78u2 o812 G812 413
4 Kochees 7 54 4312 58 gl? g1o3/4
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COMPANY

Comments

came out str,rallied
led into str,caught
4wd into lane,rallied
pulled,dueled,outkickd
3wd,inside,wkened
3wd into str,no rally
chased, no rally
broke in,weakened

Trainers: 5 - Hollendorfer, Jerry; 2 - Baffert, Bob; 6 - Aguirre, Paul; 3 - O'Neill, Doug; 7 - Guillot, Eric; 1 - Baffert, Bob; 8 - Shirreffs, John; 4 - Pender,
Michael

Owners: 5 - Halo Farms and Hollendorfer, Jerry; 2 - West, Gary and Mary; 6 - S.A.Y. Racing LLC; 3 - W. C. Racing, Kenney, Dave and RAP Racing; 7 -
Southern Equine Stable, LLC and Smith, Mike; 1 - Baffert, Natalie J., and Miller, Bode; 8 - Sarkowsky, Herman and Wygod, Martin J.; 4 -B. J.

Wright;

Footnotes

HEAR THE GHOST chased outside a rival then off the rail, came out into the stretch and rallied under urging to get up late. FLASHBACK came off the rail
on the first turn and pulled his way up three deep to vie for the lead, dueled outside a rival on the backstretch and second turn, was floated out while taking a
short lead into the stretch, brushed with that foe in upper stretch, inched away and drifted inward in deep stretch and was caught late. TIZ A MINISTER
allowed to lag back just off the rail for six furlongs, swung four wide into the stretch and closed willingly. GOLDENCENTS pulled along the inside then
tugged his way up between foes into the backstretch, dueled inside, came off the ralil into the stretch, brushed with the winner, drifted back in and weakened
some late. SALUTOS AMIGOS went up three deep early, took the lead, inched away and angled in, dueled inside then stalked the leaders , came out into
the stretch and weakened. CARVING settled inside, went outside a rival on the second turn and three deep into the stretch and did not rally. OMEGA STAR
chased outside a rival then off the rail, angled in on the second turn, came out into the stretch and lacked the needed response. KOCHEES broke in and bit
awkwardly, chased three deep then off the rail, angled in on the second turn and weakened.
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